Lee A. Neureiter
REGISTER AND RECORDER

AND CLERK OF ORPHANS COURT

gtk Loung,

240 MAIN STREET

P.O.Box 314

RIDGWAY, PA 15853

Phone: (814) 776-5349

Last Day to File

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

16
13
20
17
15
19
17
21
18
16
13
18

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025

Fax: (814) 776-5382

Begin to Advertise

Date Confirmed

Email: recorder@countyofelkpa.com

January 22 2025 February
February 19 2025 March
March 26 2025 April
April 23 2025 May

May 21 2025 June

June 25 2025 July

July 23 2025 August
August 27 2025 September

September 24 2025 October
October 22 2025 November
November 19 2025 December
December 24 2025 January

Above are the dates for the First and Final Accounts in the year 2025.
Your cooperation will be appreciated.

Now. Octo\eer 10, 2054} » the above calendar is approved b

(

Court Administrator

Yours truly,

Lee A. Neureiter
Register of Wills
Clerk of the Orphans’ Co
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