



240 MAIN STREET P.O. Box 314 RIDGWAY, PA 15853

Phone: (814) 776-5349 <u>Last Day to File</u>			Fax: (814) 776-5382 Begin to Advertise			Email: recorder@countyofelkpa.com Date Confirmed		
January	16	2025	January	22	2025	February	3	2025
February	13	2025	February	19	2025	March	3	2025
March	20	2025	March	26	2025	April	7	2025
April	17	2025	April	23	2025	May	5	2025
May	15	2025	May	21	2025	June	2	2025
June	19	2025	June	25	2025	July	7	2025
July	17	2025	July	23	2025	August	4	2025
August	21	2025	August	27	2025	September	8	2025
September	18	2025	September	24	2025	October	6	2025
October	16	2025	October	22	2025	November	3	2025
November	13	2025	November	19	2025	December	1	2025
December	18	2025	December	24	2025	January	5	2026

Above are the dates for the First and Final Accounts in the year 2025. Your cooperation will be appreciated.

Yours truly,

Lee A. Neureiter Register of Wills

Clerk of the Orphans' Court

Leea. Neweiter

Now. October 10, 2021, the above calendar is approved by the Court

Court Administrator

President Judge